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WHITEHALL, March 7, 1874.

The Queen has been pleased to direct Letters
Patent to be passed under the Great Seal, granting
to the Right Honourable Sir Stafford Henry
Northcote, Bart., the offices of Chancellor and
Under-Treasurer of Her Majesty's Exchequer.

The Queen has also been pleased to direct
Letters Patent to be passed under the Great Seal,
appointing the Right Honourable Orlando George
Charles, Earl of Bradford, Master of the Horse to
Her Majesty.

The Queen has also been pleased to direct
Letters Patent to be passed under the Greal Seal,
granting the office and place of Advocate-General
or Judge-Martial of Her Majesty's Forces to the
Right Honourable Stephen Cave.

WHITEHALL, March 9, 1874.

The Queen has been pleased to direct Letters
Patent to be passed under the Great Seal, nominat-
ing the Venerable John Sutton TJtterton, M.A.,
Archdeacon of Surrey, to be Bishop Suffragan of
the See of Guildford.

DOWNING STREET, March 9, 1874.

The Queen has been pleased to appoint Major-
General James Robert Mann to be Director
of Roads of the Island of Jamaica, and an
Official Member of the Legislative Council of that*
Island.

COEN IMPOETED AND EXPOKTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported
into each division of the United Kingdom ; and the Quantities of British and Foreign
Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week
ended the 7th March 1874

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Eye
Pease ....
Beans
Indian, Corn
Buckwheat
Bere or Bigg

Total of Corn (ex- 1
elusive of Malt)... J

Wheatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Rye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal
Indian Corn Meal . . .
Buckwheat Meal . . .

Total of Meal...

Total of Corn and]
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt) 1

Malt (entered by 1
the Quarter) J

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO —

England.

Cwt.
713,261
207,695
190,258

2,350
22,036
51,104

145,738
488

1,332,930

Cwt.
154,244

765

155,009

1,487,939

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
78,444
30,610
18,012

8,224
27,444
24,516

187,250

Cwt.
33,098

33,098

220,348

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
118,828

8,800

76,049

203,677

Cwt.

...

203,677

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
910,533
247,105
208,270

2,350
30,260
78,548

246,303
488

1,723,857

TUwt.
187,342

765

188,107

1,911,964

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
1,050

250
1,047

"'82

2,429

Cwt.
319

"441

760

3,189

Quarters.
5,297

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
2,388

23,021

"'24
2,625

28,058

Cwt.
261

261

28,319

Quarters.

Total
Export.

Cwt.
3,438

23,271
1,047

'" 82
24

2,625

30,487

Cwt.
580

'"441

1,021

31,508

Quarters.
5,297

Statistical Pepartment, Custom-house, London,
March 9,1874

S. SELDON,
Principal.


