WHITEHALL, March 7, 1874.

The Queen has been pleased to direct Letters Patent to be passed under the Great Seal, granting to the Right Honourable Sir Stafford Henry Northcote, Bart., the offices of Chancellor and Under-Treasurer of Her Majesty's Exchequer.

The Queen has also been pleased to direct Letters Patent to be passed under the Great Seal, appointing the Right Honourable Orlando George Charles, Earl of Bradford, Master of the Horse to Her Majesty.

The Queen has also been pleased to direct Letters Patent to be passed under the Greal Seal, granting the office and place of Advocate-General or Judge-Martial of Her Majesty's Forces to the Right Honourable Stephen Cave.

WHITEHALL, March 9, 1874.

The Queen has been pleased to direct Letters Patent to be passed under the Great Seal, nominating the Venerable John Sutton Utterton, M.A., Archdeacon of Surrey, to be Bishop Suffragan of the See of Guildford.

DOWNING STREET, March 9, 1874.

The Queen has been pleased to appoint Major-General James Robert Mann to be Director of Roads of the Island of Jamaica, and an Official Member of the Legislative Council of that Island.

CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 7th March 1874.

	QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO—				QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.		
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Export.
	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.
Wheat	713,261	78,444	118,828	910,533	1,050	2,388	3,438
Barley	207,695	30,610	8,800	247,105	250	23,021	23,271
Oats	190,258	18,012		208,270	1,047		1,047
Rye	2,350			2,350			
Pease	22,036	8,224		30,260	82	,	82
Beans	51,104	27,444		78,548		24	24
Indian Corn	145,738	24,516	76,049	246,303		2,625	2,625
Buckwheat	488			488	ļ		ļ
Bere or Bigg				•••	· · · ·		
Total of Corn (exclusive of Malt)}	1,332,930	187,250	203,677	1,723,857	2,429	28,058	30,487
	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Twt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.
Wheatmeal or Flour	154,244	33,098		187,342	319	261	580
Barley Meal				•••	•		
Oat Meal	765			765	441		441
Rye Meal			•••	•••			
Pea Meal			•••	•••			•••
Bean Meal	! •••		•••	•••			•••
Indian Corn Meal				•••	•••	•••	•••
Buckwheat Meal				•••			
Total of Meal	155,009	33,098	•••	188,107	760	261	1,021
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	1,487,939	220,348	203,677	1,911,964	3,189	28,319	31,508
Malt (entered by) the Quarter)	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 5,297	Quarters.	Quarters. 5,297